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May 4, 2023

The Honorable Kathleen Passidomo

President, The Florida Senate
Suite 409, The Capitol

404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100

Dear President Passidomo:

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Ethics and

Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

Office and Appointment For Term Ending
1. Board of Athletic Training
Appointee:  Riddle, Kari 10/31/2026
2, Florida Building Code Administrators and
Inspectors Board
Appointee:  Grenier, Mark 10/31/2026
3. Florida Building Commission
Appointees:  Batts, James T., III 11/05/2024
John, David A. 02/03/2027
Langille, Brian 06/30/2025
4. Board of Chiropractic Medicine
Appointee:  Roberts, Michael 10/31/2026

5. Board of Trustees of Broward College

Appointees:

Zachariah, Zachariah "Reggie" 05/31/2026

P., Jr.
Zanotti-Cavazzoni Riera, Mario 05/31/2025

Luis

6. Board of Trustees of Chipola College

Appointee:

Worley, Karla N. 05/31/2025
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Office and Appointment

Board of Trustees of Gulf Coast State College

Appointee:

Board of Trustees of Hillsborough Community

College
Appointee:

Board of Trustees of Lake-Sumter State College

Windham, Caroline

Lametto, Brian

Appointee:  Hidalgo, David

Board of Cosmetology

Appointee:  Giddens, Trena

Board of Funeral, Cemetery, and Consumer
Services

Appointee: ~ Williams, Darrin R.
Governor's Mansion Commission
Appointee: ~ Mica, Mary

Board of Medicine

Appointees: Benson, Matthew R.

Coffman, Gregory

Derick, Amy

Diamond, David A.

Hunter, Patrick

Justice, Nicole

Romanello, Nicholas William

Board of Nursing Home Administrators

Appointee:  DeBiasi, Philip
Board of Pharmacy
Appointees: Hickman, Jonathan M.

Kirk, Daniel E.

Board of Supervisors of the Central Florida
Tourism Oversight District

Appointees:

Reemployment Assistance Appeals Commission

Appointee:

Board of Trustees, Florida Atlantic University

Appointee:

Aungst, Brian J., Jr.
Garcia, Martin L., Esquire
Peri, Ronald J.

Sasso, Michael Adam
Ziegler, Bridget

Epsky, Thomas D.

Levine, Bradley M.

For Term Ending

05/31/2025

05/31/2026

05/31/2026

10/31/2026

09/30/2025

09/30/2023

10/31/2026
10/31/2026
10/31/2025
10/31/2025
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024

10/31/2025

10/31/2025
10/31/2026

02/26/2027
02/26/2027
02/26/2025
02/26/2027
02/26/2025

06/30/2023

01/06/2028
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19.

20,

21.

22,

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Education
Postsecondary and the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action pursuant to Rule

Office and Appointment

Board of Trustees, University of Central Florida

Appointee:

Cardenas, Ricardo

Board of Trustees, Florida State University

Appointee:

Board of Trustees, University of South Florida

Appointee:

Board of Trustees, University of West Florida

Appointee:

Henderson, Jim W.

Horton, Oscar J.

Scott, Alonzie, III

12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate:

23,

24.

23.

26.

27.

28.

Office and Appointment

Board of Governors of the State University

System
Appointee:

Board of Trustees, Florida Atlantic University

Appointee:

Mateer, Craig C.

Flippo, Robert

Board of Trustees, Florida State University

Appointee:

Roth, Justin

Board of Trustees, Florida Gulf Coast

University
Appointees:

Donalds, Erika
Eide, Richard P., Jr.
Rivera, Luis E., IT
Sulick, Peter
Wynn, Michael

Board of Trustees, Florida International

University
Appointee:

Tovar, Rogelio "Roger"

Board of Trustees, New College of Florida

Appointees:

Anderson, Ryan
Bauerlein, Mark
Jenks, Debra A.
Kesler, Charles R.
Rufo, Christopher F.
Spalding, Matthew

For Term Ending

01/06/2028

01/06/2028

01/06/2028

01/06/2026

For Term Ending

01/06/2027

01/06/2026

01/06/2026

01/06/2025
01/06/2028
01/06/2026
01/06/2026
01/06/2026

01/06/2028

01/06/2028
01/06/2026
01/06/2026
01/06/2025
01/06/2026
01/06/2028
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Office and Appointment For Term Ending

29.  Board of Trustees, Florida Polytechnic

University

Appointee:  Williams, David B. 07/15/2024
30. Board of Trustees, University of Florida

Appointee:  Zalupski, Patrick 01/06/2028
31. Board of Trustees, University of North Florida

Appointee:  Moore, Clarence S. 01/06/2026

32.  Board of Trustees, University of South Florida
Appointee:  Donelly, Rogan 01/06/2026

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Education Pre-
K -12 and the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the
Rules of the Florida Senate:

Office and Appointment For Term Ending

33.  State Board of Education
Appointees: Byrd, Esther 12/31/2025
Christie, Grazie 12/31/2025

The following executive appointments were referred to the Senate Committee on Transportation
and the Senate Committee on Ethics and Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules
of the Florida Senate:

Office and Appointment For Term Ending

34.  Central Florida Expressway Authority
Appointees: Maier, Christopher 12/31/2026
Martinez, Rafael E. 12/31/2026
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The following executive appointment was referred to the Senate Committee on Ethics and
Elections for action pursuant to Rule 12.7 of the Rules of the Florida Senate. The Senate
Committee on Ethics and Elections conducted an inquiry concerning the qualifications of the
appointee but did not hold a public hearing for the following appointee. Therefore, the Senate
Committee on Ethics and Elections makes no recommendation and in accordance with s.
114.05(1)(c), F.S., respectfully submits for Senate consideration:

Office and Appointment For Term Ending

35.  Board of Governors of the State University

System
Appointee:  Oliva, Jose R. 01/06/2026

Except as specifically noted above, the referenced committees conducted an inquiry into the
qualifications, experience, and general suitability of the above-named appointees for
appointment to the office indicated. In aid of such inquiry, the committees held public hearings
which members of the public were invited to attend and to offer evidence concerning the
qualifications, experience, and general suitability of the appointees. After due consideration of
the findings of such inquiry and the evidence adduced at the public hearings, the referenced
committees respectfully advise and recommend that in accordance with s. 114.05(1)(c), F.S.:

(1) the executive appointments of the above-named appointees, to the office and for the term
indicated, be confirmed by the Senate;

(2) Senate action on said appointments be taken prior to the adjournment of the 2023 Regular
Session; and

(3) there is no necessity known to the committees for the deliberations on said appointments to
be held in executive session.
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